
Reidsville Chamber of Commerce 
2018 Board of Directors & Staff 

 
Robbie Citty, Chairman 
Citty Funeral Home 
308 Lindsey Street 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
(336) 349-3361 
robbo27320@yahoo.com 
 
Chris Reid, Chair-Elect 
Reids Computer Sales & Service 
101 Gilmer Street  
Reidsville, NC, 27320 
(336)280-0434 
reidcr1@triad.rr.com 
 
Robin Pegram, Treasurer 
HomeTrust Bank 
2805 Reid School Road 
Reidsville, NC  27320 
(336) 349-6969 
Robin.pegram@hometrustbanking.com 
 
Cindy Smith, VP Business & 
Industry 
Amcor Tobacco Packaging  
124 N. Technology Drive 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
(336) 361-5600 
cindy.smith@amcor.com 
 
Tyler Walker, VP Events 
Lowe’s Home Improvement 
5201 US 29 Business 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
(336) 342-0553 
tyler.t.walker@store.lowes.com 
 
Roy Sawyers, VP Governmental 
Affairs 
Rockingham Update 
(336) 612-5170 
roy@RCENO.com 
 
Anne Barham 
Mpressed Mobile Dry Cleaning 
1200 Racine Blvd. 
Reidsville, NC 27323 
(336) 373-0244  
dabarhamz@aol.com 
 

Shaun Clark 
ACL Maintenance Group, Inc. 
PO Box 2752 
Reidsville, NC, 27320 
(336)669-4414 
shaun@yardsofbeauty.com 
 
Flavel Collins 
Hospice of Rockingham County 
2150 Highway 65 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
(336) 427-9022 
fchospice@triadbizrr.com 
 
Rajiv Dinakaran 
Bojangles’ 
2006 Barnes Street 
1633 Freeway Drive 
Reidsville, NC  27320 
(336) 342-2888 
rajanglesnc@gmail.com 
 
Patience Fairman-Evans 
Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 
101 Express Drive 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
(336) 361-4000 
got_rooms@yahoo.com 
 
Wayne Hollowell 
Maddrey, Etringer, Smith, 
Hollowell, & Toney, LLP 
610 Henry St 
Eden, NC  27288 
(336)623-4491 
waynehollowell@Maddreylaw.com 

 
Jeff Law 
Hometown Auto Group 
2009 Barnes Street 
Reidsville, NC  27320 
(336) 634-0050 
JLaw@hometownautogroup.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Jessie Meador 
Annie Penn Hospital/Cone Health 
618 S. Main Street 
Reidsville, NC  27320 
(336) 951-4000 
jessie.meador@conehealth.com 

 
Dale Parks 
The Cat’s Meow 
1981 US 29 Business 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
(336) 634-0020 
whitewhisker@aol.com 
 
Kalynn Roland 
Edward Jones/Kalynn Roland 
1012 Richardson Dr. 
Reidsville, NC, 27320 
(336)634-1311 
kroland@triad.rr.com 
 
Matt Scearce 
(336) 299-7070 
matt.scearce@yahoo.com 
 
Kirk Smith 
Raymond James 
1115 South Main Street 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
(336) 342-1125 
kirk.smith@raymondjames.com 
 
Jennifer Watlington 
Jenn-Gwynn Company 
P.O. Box 2793 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
vetgreetingcards@gmail.com 
 
Reidsville Downtown Corporation 
Jeff Garstka 
230 W. Morehead Street 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
(336)347-2307 
jgarstka@ci.reidsville.nc.us 
 
 
Teressia Scoble 
City Council Liason 
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Reidsville Chamber of Commerce 
2018 Board of Directors & Staff 

 
Diane Sawyer, President 
Reidsville Chamber of Commerce 
140 South Scales Street 
PO Box 1020 
Reidsville, NC  27320 
(336) 349-8481 
Cell:  (336) 589-7675 
Home:  (336) 280-4493 
president@reidsvillechamber.org 
 
Kayla Bullins, Office Manager  
Reidsville Chamber of Commerce 
140 South Scales Street  
PO Box 1020 
Reidsville, NC  27320 
(336) 349-8481 
Cell:  (336) 520-7093 
info@reidsvillechamber.org 

 
Stephanie Wright, Visitor Center 
Associate 
Reidsville Chamber of Commerce  
140 S. Scales Street 
PO Box 1020 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
(336) 349-8481 
Cell: (336) 422-4915 
visit@reidsvillechamber.org  
 
Denise Brady, Membership  
Director 
Reidsville Chamber of Commerce  
140 S. Scales Street 
PO Box 1020 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
(336) 349-8481 
Cell: (336) 634-72010 
membership@reidsvillechamber.org  
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